
SPONSOR: Town Administration 

TOWN OF FRANKLIN 
ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT 19-833 

ZONING MAP CHANGES FROM INDUSTRIAL TO 
MIXED BUSINESS INNOVATION AN AREA 

ON OR NEAR FISHER AND HAYWARD STREETS 

A ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT TO THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF 
FRANKLIN AT CHAPTER 185 SECTION 5, ZONING MAP 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE FRANKLIN TOWN COUNCIL THAT:  The Code of the Town 
of Franklin is hereby amended by making the following amendments to §185-5, Zoning Map:  

That the Zoning Map of the Town of Franklin be amended by changing from Industrial to Mixed 
Use Innovation an area containing 35.529± acres, comprising the following parcels of land as 
shown on the Town of Franklin's Assessor's Maps: 

Parcel Numbers 
278-016-000
278-024-000
278-024-001

278-025-000
287-115-000

287-116-000
287-126-000

The area to be rezoned is shown on the attached map (“Proposed Zoning Map Changes, An Area 
On Or Near Fisher and Hayward Streets”). 

The foregoing Zoning By-law amendment shall take effect in accordance with the Franklin 
Home Rule Charter and Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A, Section 5. 

VOTED: 
UNANIMOUS _____ 

YES _____ NO _____ 

ABSTAIN __________ 

DATED: __________, 2019 

A  True  Record  Attest:  

Teresa M. Burr 
Town  Clerk  

November 27, 2018 

ABSENT   __________ 

____________________________________ 
Glenn Jones, Clerk 
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