SPONSOR: Town Administration

TOWN OF FRANKLIN ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT 19-833

ZONING MAP CHANGES FROM INDUSTRIAL TO MIXED BUSINESS INNOVATION AN AREA ON OR NEAR FISHER AND HAYWARD STREETS

A ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT TO THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF FRANKLIN AT CHAPTER 185 SECTION 5, ZONING MAP

BE IT ENACTED BY THE FRANKLIN TOWN COUNCIL THAT: The Code of the Town of Franklin is hereby amended by making the following amendments to §185-5, Zoning Map:

That the Zoning Map of the Town of Franklin be amended by changing from Industrial to Mixed Use Innovation an area containing $35.529\pm$ acres, comprising the following parcels of land as shown on the Town of Franklin's Assessor's Maps:

Parcel Numbers		
278-016-000	278-025-000	287-116-000
278-024-000	287-115-000	287-126-000
278-024-001		

The area to be rezoned is shown on the attached map ("Proposed Zoning Map Changes, An Area On Or Near Fisher and Hayward Streets").

The foregoing Zoning By-law amendment shall take effect in accordance with the Franklin Home Rule Charter and Massachusetts General Law Chapter 40A, Section 5.

	VOTED: UNANIMOUS
A True Record Attest:	YES NO
Т М. В	ABSTAIN
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk	ABSENT

